The above details related to WACA have been certified by M/s. Milind Nyati & Co. LLP., Chartered Accountants, [FRN 014455C] the statutory auditors of our Company pursuant to their certificate

dated October 01, 2025.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR INVESTORS:

1. Details of proposed /undertaken pre-issue placements from the RHP filing date - Our Company does not contemplate any issuance or placement of Equity Shares from the date of this Red

Herring Prospectus till the listing of the Equity Shares

2. Transaction of shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of the company by promoter(s) and promoter group(s) from the DRHP filing date - Our promoter(s)

and promoter group(s) have not undertaken any transaction of shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of the company from the DRHP filing date.

3. Pre Issue Shareholding of Promoter / Promoter Group and Additional Top 10 Shareholders of the Company:

S. No Pre-Issue shareholding as at the date of Advertisement Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment

Shareholders Number of

Equity

Shares

Share

holding (in

%)

At the lower end of the

price band (₹ 136)

At the upper end of the price band (₹ 143)

Number of

Equity

Shares

Share

holding

(in %)

Number of

Equity

Shares

Share

holding

 (in %)

Promoters

1.  Mr. Ajaykumar Balwantrai Mittal 32,02,500 40.71 32,02,500 27.69 32,02,500 27.69

2.  Mr. Atul Balwantrai Mittal 32,02,500 40.71 32,02,500 27.69 32,02,500 27.69

3.  M/s. Well Plan Tradelink Private

Limited

13,42,500 17.06 13,42,500 11.61 13,42,500 11.61

Promoter Group

4.  Ms. Sushiladevi Balwantrai Mittal 1,08,000 1.37 1,08,000 0.93 1,08,000 0.93

5.  Ms. Ritu Ajay Mittal 3,000 0.04 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.03

6.  Ms. Monika Atul Mittal 3,000 0.04 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.03

Additional shareholders

7.  Mr. Ankit Pawan Kumar Garg 3,000 0.04 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.03

8.  Mr. Pankaj Sureshchand Garg 3,000 0.04 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.03

Notes:

1) Includes all options that have been exercised until date of prospectus and any transfers of equity shares by existing shareholders after the date of the pre-issue and price band advertisement until date

of prospectus.

3) Assuming full subscription in the Issue (fresh issue). The post-issue shareholding details as at allotment will be based on the actual subscription and the final Issue price and updated in the prospectus,

subject to finalization of the basis of allotment. Also, this table assumes there is no transfer of shares by these shareholders between the date of the advertisement and allotment (if any such transfers